

Prosecco & Chocolate Hamper

a selection of delicious
chocolates and a bottle of prosecco,
perfect for celebrating

La Delfina Prosecco Rosé DOC Spumante NV 750ml e

Aromas of bright red summer fruits. Clean and refreshing with flavours of strawberry, raspberry and white peach. An ideal aperitif or as an accompaniment to antipasti and canapés.

ABV: 11%

Contains **SULPHITES**.

Keep at a cool constant temperature away from direct sunlight.
Made in Italy.

Cocoba Belgian Milk Chocolate Bar 100g

A delicious milk chocolate bar, handmade from the highest quality Belgian chocolate.

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter*, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

*from a sustainable source.

Cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum.

May also contain cereals containing **GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS** and other **NUTS**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Made in UK.

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g

	Cocoba Belgian Milk Chocolate Bar
Energy	2312kJ/557kcal
Fat of which Saturates	35g 21.5g
Carbohydrate of which Sugars	52.6g 51.8g
Protein	6.9g
Salt	0.2g

Cocoba Raspberry and Marc de Champagne Truffles 72g

Creamy ganache, made with fresh cream, raspberry purée and Marc de Champagne encased in a white chocolate shell and decorated with freeze dried raspberry pieces.

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter*, Whole **MILK** Powder, Fresh Cream (**MILK**), Glucose Syrup, Freeze Dried Raspberry (2%), Marc De Champagne (2%), Raspberry Purée (1%), Humectant: Sorbitol, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Beetroot Colour, Natural Flavouring.

*from a sustainable source.

Cocoa solids 30% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum.

May also contain cereals containing **GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, SESAME, PEANUTS** and other **NUTS**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Made in UK.

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g

	Cocoba Raspberry and Marc de Champagne Truffles
Energy	2234kJ/535kcal
Fat of which Saturates	36g 22.5g
Carbohydrate of which Sugars	46.4g 45g
Protein	6.1g
Salt	0.20g

For all Allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Contents as listed unless substitution is unavoidable.

For further nutritional information please see individual packs.

Please retain all information for future reference.

Keep packaging away from children and animals.

Packed for Lakeland in the UK.